
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC06-688

On Discretionary Review from the
Fifth District Court of Appeal

FLORIDA HOSPITAL WATERMAN, INC.,
d/b/a FLORIDA HOSPITAL WATERMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

TERESA M. BUSTER, as Personal Representative
of the Estate of LARRY BUSTER, deceased,
JEFFREY B. KEELER, M.D., and
KELLER & GOODMAN, M.D., P.A.,

Respondents.

**AMENDED BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
FLORIDA HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION, INC.
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

Stephen H. Grimes
Jerome W. Hoffman
P.O. Drawer 810
Tallahassee, FL 32302
Ph. (850) 224-7000
Fax (850) 224-8832
Counsel for Amicus

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
IDENTITY OF THE AMICUS AND THEIR INTEREST IN THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
I. IS AMENDMENT 7 SELF-EXECUTING?.....	4
II. DOES AMENDMENT 7 PREEMPT STATUTORY PRIVILEGES AFFORDED HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS' SELF-POLICING PROCEDURES TO THE EXTENT THAT INFORMATION OBTAINED THROUGH THOSE PROCEDURES IS DISCOVERABLE DURING THE COURSE OF LITIGATION BY A PATIENT AGAINST A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER?.....	13
III. SHOULD AMENDMENT 7 BE APPLIED RETROACTIVELY?.....	15
CONCLUSION.....	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	21
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(s)
<i>In re Advisory Opinion to the Governor—Terms of County Court Judges</i> , 750 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 1999)	16
<i>Agency for Health Care Association v. Associated Industries of Florida</i> , 678 So. 2d 1239 (Fla. 1996)	10
<i>Arrow Air, Inc. v. Walsh</i> , 645 So. 2d 422 (Fla.1994)	17
<i>Austin v. State</i> , 310 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 1975)	4
<i>Bogle v. Perkins</i> , 240 So. 2d 801 (Fla. 1970)	16
<i>Copeland v. State</i> , 435 So. 2d 842 (Fla. 2d DCA), <i>rev. denied</i> , 443 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1983)	17
<i>Dept. of Legal Affairs v. Sanford-Orlando Kennel Club, Inc.</i> , 434 So. 2d 879 (Fla. 1983)	5
<i>Execu-Tech Business Sys., Inc. v. New Oji Paper Co. Ltd</i> , 752 So. 2d 582 (Fla. 2000)	3
<i>Gray v. Bryant</i> , 125 So. 2d 846 (Fla. 1960)	4
<i>Hassen v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 674 So. 2d 106 (Fla.1996)	17
<i>Henderson v. State</i> , 20 So. 2d 649 (Fla. 1945)	5
<i>Landgraf v. USI Film Prods.</i> , 511 U.S. 244, 114 S. Ct. 1483, 128 L. Ed. 2d 229 (1994).....	17

<i>Metropolitan Dade County v. Chase Federal Housing Corporation,</i> 737 So. 2d 494 (Fla. 1999)	17
<i>Myers v. Hawkins,</i> 362 So. 2d 926 (Fla. 1978)	16
<i>Parker v. State,</i> 843 So. 2d 871 (Fla. 2003)	4
<i>Ray v. Mortham,</i> 742 So. 2d 1276 (Fla. 1999)	12
<i>Schmitt v. State,</i> 590 So. 2d 404 (Fla. 1991)	12
<i>State Dep't of Transp. v. Knowles,</i> 402 So. 2d 1155 (Fla.1981)	17
<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. v. Laforet,</i> 658 So. 2d 55 (Fla.1995).....	17
<i>State v. Calhoun County,</i> 126 Fla. 376, 170 So. 883 (1936).....	12
<i>State v. City of Delray Beach,</i> 191 So. 188 (Fla. 1939).....	16
<i>State v. Lavazzoli,</i> 434 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 1983)	16
<i>Sunset Harbour Condo Assn. v. Robbins,</i> 914 So. 2d 925 (Fla. 2005)	5

CONSTITUTIONS

Article X, § 25(a) , Fla. Const.	6
Article X, § 25(c)(3), Fla. Const.....	6

STATUTES AND RULES

§ 381.028, Fla. Stat.....	1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12, 13, 19
§ 381.0055, Fla. Stat.	18
§ 381.0273, Fla. Stat.	18
§ 395.0197(5), Fla. Stat.	7, 8
§ 395.0193(7), Fla. Stat.	18
§ 395.0193(8), Fla. Stat.	18
§ 766.1016(2), Fla. Stat.	18
§ 766.1016(3), Fla. Stat.	18
§ 766.101(5), Fla. Stat.	18
